1
Detecting and Eliminating Bacteria
UsinG Information Technology
Rémy Choquet, PhD in biomedical informatics
APHP, INSERM U872 EQ20
and the DebugIT consortium…
2
The debugIT Project in short

     susceptibility state   <http://debugit.spim.jussieu.fr/ddo#Sensitive>
 Culture   <https://debugit.spim.jussieu.fr/resource/culture_normalized/56313>
     having sample type code  "119311002" (SNOMED CT typed)
     having result date time  "2007-01-14T23:00:00" (XSD typed)
 Bacterium having code "1280" (UniProt typed)
 Antibiotic having code  "J01XA01" (ATC typed)
31
@prefix xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>.
@prefix skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>.
@prefix ddo: <http://babar.unige.ch:8080/vocab/resource/ddo_code#>.
@prefix biosko: <http://eulersharp.sourceforge.net/2003/03swap/bioSKOSSchemes#>.
@prefix clisko: <http://eulersharp.sourceforge.net/2003/03swap/clinicalSKOSSchemes#>.
# 1 instance of result set
<https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Antibiogram/771531>
  a ddo:Antibiogram;
  ddo:hasCulture <https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Culture/729161>;
  ddo:hasIdentifiedBacterium <https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Bacterium/260>;
  ddo:hasTestedDrug <https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Drug/182>;
  ddo:hasOutcome "131196009"^^clisko:sct20080731DT. # Sensitive
<https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Culture/729161>
  ddo:hasResultDate "2007-01-14T23:00:00"^^xsd:dateTime;
  ddo:hasSampleType "119311002"^^clisko:sct20080731DT. # Catheter specimen
<https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Bacterium/260>
ddo:hasBacteriumCode skos:notation "1280"^^biosko:uniProtTaxonomyDT.
<https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Drug/182>
   ddo:hasDrugCode "J01XA01"^^clisko:atc20090101DT.
DSSQ result in DDO form: HUG
result in
DDO form
1 example of result set:
 Antibiogram <https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Antibiogram/771531>
     of a culture   <https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Culture/729161>
     with identified bacterium <https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Bacterium/260>
     tested antibiotic <https://babar.unige.ch:8443/cdr/resource/Drug/182>
•     outcome "131196009" (SNOMED CT typed)
 Culture   <https://debugit.spim.jussieu.fr/resource/culture_normalized/56313>
     having sample type code  "119311002" (SNOMED CT typed)
     having result date time  "2007-01-14T23:00:00" (XSD typed)
 Bacterium having code "1280" (UniProt typed)
 Antibiotic having code  "J01XA01" (ATC typed)
32
Reasoner
•  EYE: Euler Yap Engine
•  Backward-chaining reasoner enhanced with Euler path
detection
•  Adhering coherent logic (close to first order logic)
•  Inference engine supporting logic based proofs
•  Implementation in Java/Prolog (logic programming language)
•  Open source: http://eulersharp.sourceforge.net/
•  60 million lips (logical inferences / second) on an Intel Core
Duo 2.2 GHz
33
•  http://ruleml.org/WellnessRules/files/WellnessRulesN3-2009-11-10.pdf
Reasoner: deep taxonomy benchmark
Depth colog cwm eye eulerj jDREW jena pellet
10 0.007 0.071 0.000 0.006 0.004 0.121  0.075
100 0.511 1.449 0.004 0.179   0.172 0.783 0.442
1000 500.600 115.820 0.040  3.907 98.467 29.330 38.836
10000 498137.000 16016.625 0.436 155.710 91614.000 (outOfMem) (outOfMem)
100000 16 year 4 sec 4 year
• Unit: seconds if not indicated otherwise
34
From data values to formal resources
Formal world Operational
world
CDR
Step 1 Step 2
CIS
vCDR/EMR
- formal data
- integrated
- analysed
for
- decision
  support
- workflow
conversion
Local Global
conversion
Operational
world
GUI
mapping DDO analysis
rules
OO
DSSQ
Query builder
SQL
result in
DDO form
DO
analysis
conversion
Dashboard
DB: database
CIS: Clinical Information System
DDO: Data Definition Ontology
CDR: Clinical Data Repository
DO: Domain Ontology
CT: clinical terminology
OO: Operational Ontology
vCDR: virtual Clinical Data Repository - e.g. EPR: Electronic Patient Record
CASQ: Clinical Analysis SPARQL Query
DSSQ: Data Set SPARQL Query
GUI: Graphical User Interface / SQL: Structured Query Language
At development (deployment) time: creating "formal library"
At runtime: formalizing (via querying) and deducting (via reasoning with rules)